503944868 08/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3991524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SNYDER	08/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MADE IN SPACE, INC.	
Street Address: 140 DAILY ROAD		
Internal Address: BUILDING 153		
City:	MOFFETT FIELD	
State/Country:	tate/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15227630		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-926-7700

Email: Idavis@bwsmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS & MAIRE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12699-019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY M. SANKS
SIGNATURE:	/Terry M. Sanks/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=ptoasgmt#page1.tif source=ptoasgmt#page2.tif

PATENT 503944868 REEL: 039334 FRAME: 0848

DOCKET NUMBER: 12699-019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for other good and valuable consideration of which I (we) acknowledge receipt, I (we):

Michael Snyder

of

[X] executed concurrently herewith.

Mountain View, California

hereby sell and assign to MADE IN SPACE, INC. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 140 Daily Road, Building 153, Moffett Field, California 94035, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

IN-SPACE MANUFACTURING AND ASSEMBLY OF SPACECRAFT DEVICE AND TECHNIQUES

	[]					
	[] filed on	, hav	ing Application	No		
anc	l any and all application	ns for patent and p	patents therefrom	in any and all	countries	
all	applications claiming	priority thereto,	any continuing	applications,	including	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and provisional patent applications to which the aforementioned application claims priority, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

I/we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I/we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns shall advise that an

DOCKET NUMBER: 12699-019

amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, execute all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention(s), or for the reissue of same without charge to assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

SOLE NVENTO	OR			
Signature: MIC	CHAEL SNYDER	R	Date:	8/3/2016
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:	*
: ****	Printed Name of Wi	tness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date:	
ننند.	Printed Name of Wi	tness		
SECTION BEI	OW IS FOR US	E ONLY IF SI	GNING IN	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
MICHAEL SN	¥/1087150	Date:		
STATE OF	IVEN	SS.		
COUNTY OF _				
assignment, who	day of Snyder, to me pe acknowledged to therein set forth.	o me that he/sh	2016, before as the individe e executed the	me personally came the above dual who executed the foregoin ne same of his/her own free wil
Seal			(Nota	ury Public)

Page 2 of 2